504853344 04/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4900083

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JAN LANGER			04/03/2018	
Name:	XILINX GMBH			
Street Address:	WILLY-BRANDT-ALLEE 4			
City:	MUNICH			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	81829	81829		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type				
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 5944393		
	1			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (/	5944393 408)377-6137		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA ([/]	5944393 408)377-6137 the e-mail address first; if that is uns t		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (⁽ e sent to provided;	5944393 408)377-6137		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (/ e sent to provided; 4	5944393 408)377-6137 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (⁽ e sent to provided; 4 ×	5944393 408)377-6137 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 08-879-5216 iilinxipl@xilinx.com (ILINX, INC.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (⁽ e sent to provided; 4 × 2	5944393 408)377-6137 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 08-879-5216 filinxipl@xilinx.com filINX, INC. 2100 LOGIC DRIVE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided; 4 x 2 A	408)377-6137 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 08-879-5216 <i>ilinxipl@xilinx.com</i> <i>(ILINX, INC.</i> 2100 LOGIC DRIVE ATTN: LEGAL DEPT.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided; 4 x 2 A	5944393 408)377-6137 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 08-879-5216 filinxipl@xilinx.com filINX, INC. 2100 LOGIC DRIVE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided; 4 × 2 A S	408)377-6137 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 08-879-5216 <i>ilinxipl@xilinx.com</i> <i>(ILINX, INC.</i> 2100 LOGIC DRIVE ATTN: LEGAL DEPT.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided; 4 × 2 A S	408)377-6137 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 408-879-5216 <i>illinxipl@xilinx.com</i> <i>k</i> ILINX, INC. 2100 LOGIC DRIVE ATTN: LEGAL DEPT. SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95124		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided; 4 × 2 A S	408)377-6137 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 408-879-5216 4		

Docket No. X-5431 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Jan Langer of Franz-Mehring-Str. 34, Chemnitz 09112, GERMANY

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx GmbH, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose principal place of business is Willy-Brandt-Allee 4, Munich 81829, Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled

DATA SELECTION NETWORK FOR A DATA PROCESSING ENGINE IN AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

for which I will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed on 4/3/2018	
	2-6-
	Jah Kanger 🗸

(1) WITNESS my hand Dessica Schwabe [Printed Name] Schwolz 4/3/2018 Date

(2) WITNESS my hand Torsten Reinhardt [Printed Name]

T. Reiler Signature

1

RECORDED: 04/04/2018